Contract No: T201906109.01
Pavement and Rehabilitation, North IX 2019
New Castle County
DBE Goal: 10%

*The following DBE firms have expressed an interest in subcontract work on this project.

DBE Firm Name

Contact Name

Contact Email/Phone

Description of Work*

A.N.J.J staffing & Donna Johnson djohnson1085@gmail.com Flagging
training 302-521-9857
Direct & Correct, Inc. Jake Pollard JakeP.DAC@gmail.com Flagging, Traffic Control Equipment, Sign Making, ATSSA
3026977117 Supervisors/MOT's, Light Towers, TMA's, Arrow Boards, Sign
Installation/Removal
Curbs, Etc., Inc. Carol Ewing admin@curbsetc.com Landscaping, seeding & mulching, curbs, sidewalk, and other misc.
3026535041 concrete.
Guardrails, etc., Inc. Cynthia Taylor cynthiataylor@guardrailsetc.com Furnish & Install Hwy Guardrail
410-477-8300
Everyone can achieve Earl Cooper ecooper@ecamot.us Flagging, MOT
302317-2275
Blue Chip Trucking Randy Hernandez Bluechiptruckingllc@gmail.com Hauling Services
LLC 352-454-5416
Ready 4 Work Stephen Walker stephenwalker@imdready4work.com | Laborer/ Flaggers
3022299701
JW WorkZone Supplies | Stephanie Jackson sjackson@jwworkzone.com https://www.jwworkzone.com- Supplier of Traffic control devices,
LLC 302-218-9192 signs and supplies, various Piping supplies, construction and pavement

supplies, Safety supplies, Various tools, Hi visibility and Personal
protection equipment and other items related to highway and other
construction projects.

Ramesh C. Batta

Ramesh C. Batta or

rbatta@rcbatta.com or

Land surveying services including boundary surveys and topo surveys,

Associates, P.A. Shirl Lundin slundin@rcbatta.com construction staking, as-built surveys, installation and monitoring of
(302)998-9463 x 34 movement devices such as tilt plates and any incidental surveying
needed in connection with the project.
Strong Women Kelly Penoyer strongwomenindustrialmaterials@gm | Strong Women Industrial Materials provides the following materials:

Industrial Materials

ail.com

302-743-4061

* Precast concrete pipe * Structural steel

* Precast drainage structures ¢ Steel H-piling and pipe piling

» Water and sewer pipe * Steel and vinyl sheet piling

* Precast sewer structures  * Timber piling and structural timber
* Reinforcement steel * General construction materials

» Consumables used in concrete construction




